
Secondary Student Services
In Secondary, Reid Pierce (EAL) and Wesley Dobbs (SEN) will 
be working with classroom teachers to plan and differentiate 
assignments. Students who are on Intensive plans will receive 
regular check-ins. 

First Points of Contact
First points of contact for students and parents: Contact the 
teachers assigned to grade levels for questions that are not 
content-specific but are related to writing, clarifying task 
instructions, proofreading and getting feedback on work:
•	 Grades 6 and 7:  Morgan Ogino (mogino@nagoyais.net)
•	 Grades 8 and 9:  Abha Kelkar (akelkar@nagoyais.net)
•	 Grades 10-12 and Math Lab:  Andrew Sword (asword@

nagoyais.net)
•	 Grades 12 and Math Lab:  Collin Maplethorpe 

(cmaplethorpe@nagoyais.net )
•	 Questions in Japanese 日本語で質問: Haruka Hattori 

(hhattori@nagoyais.net)
•	 Questions in Portugues Perguntas em Português : Carol 

Magalhaes (cmagalhaes@nagoyais.net)
•	 Counselor: Kim Humphreys (khumphreys@nagoyais.net)
•	 Coordinator: Sarah Pearlz (spearlz@nagoyais.net

Writing Lab
Students can share written assignments with the teacher 
assigned to their grade level as a Google Doc and will receive 
feedback within 24 hours (during school days). 

Math Lab
Students can submit Math questions to Andrew Sword or Collin 
Maplethorpe and will receive responses. A video chat in Google 
Meet will also be open during lunch (12:30-2:00 pm). 

Counseling
Students who receive regular counseling appointments will 
continue to do so, as often as possible in the same time slots as 
their typical school day. Students will meet with their counselor 
over Google Meet. To refer a student for counseling, or to seek 
support or advice from the school counsellor, please email 
khumphreys@nagoyais.net.

Getting Started
•	 Updated information about how to access student services 

during NIS online is available on the Student Services page of 
NIS Online HERE. 

•	 If you have forgotten your login details please contact 
techcoordinator@nagoyais.net
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